
Numbers of Students

Undergraduate Students

学　　部 学科・課程 １年次 ２年次 ３年次 ４年次 合計

人文社会科学部 社会学科 71 71 78 98 318

言語文化学科 80 78 78 94 330

法学科 121 119 122 150 512
【30】 【27】 【33】 【41】 【131】

経済学科 196 202 190 223 811
【31】 【30】 【30】 【44】 【135】

計 468 470 468 565 1,971
【61】 【57】 【63】 【85】 【266】

2,036 2,016 2,056 2,365 8,473
【61】 【57】 【63】 【85】 【266】

教育学部 学校教育教員養成課程 304 303 306 322 1,235

計

情報学部 情報科学科 105 102 106 157 470

行動情報学科 70 72 70 95 307

情報社会学科 78 74 77 92 321

計 253 248 253 344 1,098

理学部 数学科 38 36 44 40 158

物理学科 48 55 65 49 217

化学科 47 60 56 50 213

生物科学科 47 52 53 49 201

地球科学科 48 50 52 51 201

創造理学コース 23 － － － 23

計 251 253 270 239 1,013

180 167 182 213 742

111 108 112 142 473

112 110 108 130 460

112 113 111 132 468

121 112 121 133 487

70 81 73 82 306

52 51 52 59 214

52 51 52 59 214

0 0 0 1 1

191 193 194 216 794

54 51 52 62 219

569 549 565 679 2,362

（令和４年５月１日現在）

学生数

学部生

Faculties Departments 1st year 2nd year 3rd year 4th year Total
１年次 ２年次 ３年次 ４年次 合計
1st year 2nd year 3rd year 4th year Total

Faculty of Humanities 
and Social Sciences

Social and Human Studies

Language and Literature

Law

Economics

Total

Faculty of Education Training Course for School Teachers

Total

Faculty of Informatics Computer Science

Behavior Informatics

Socio-Information Studies

Total

Faculty of Science Mathematics

Physics

Chemistry

Biological Science

Geosciences

Creative Science Course: Global Innovation

Total

［ As of May 1, 2022 ］
（令和４年５月１日現在）

［ As of May 1, 2022 ］

304 303 306 322 1,235

学　　部 学科・課程

工学部 機械工学科

電気電子工学科

電子物質科学科

化学バイオ工学科

数理システム工学科

計

農学部 生物資源科学科

応用生命科学科

環境森林科学科

計

合 計

※参考 各学部に在籍している学生のうち、地域創造学環（教育プログラム）の課程を履修している学生数。

地域創造学環

計

【　】は夜間主コースを内数で示す。

Faculties Departments

Faculty of Engineering Mechanical Engineering

Electrical and Electronic Engineering

Electronics and Materials Science 

Applied Chemistry and Biochemical Engineering

Mathematical and Systems Engineering 

Total

Faculty of Agriculture Bioresource Sciences

Applied Life Sciences

Environment and Forest Resources Science

Total

Grand Total

※Reference　Among the students who are enrolled at each faculty, the number of students who registered for School of Regional Development (educational program). 

School of Regional 
Development

Total

Brackets indicate Numbers of Evening Course Students.
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Numbers of Students

Undergraduate Students

学　　部 学科・課程 １年次 ２年次 ３年次 ４年次 合計

人文社会科学部 社会学科 71 71 78 98 318

言語文化学科 80 78 78 94 330

法学科 121 119 122 150 512
【30】 【27】 【33】 【41】 【131】

経済学科 196 202 190 223 811
【31】 【30】 【30】 【44】 【135】

計 468 470 468 565 1,971
【61】 【57】 【63】 【85】 【266】

2,036 2,016 2,056 2,365 8,473
【61】 【57】 【63】 【85】 【266】

教育学部 学校教育教員養成課程 304 303 306 322 1,235

計

情報学部 情報科学科 105 102 106 157 470

行動情報学科 70 72 70 95 307

情報社会学科 78 74 77 92 321

計 253 248 253 344 1,098

理学部 数学科 38 36 44 40 158

物理学科 48 55 65 49 217

化学科 47 60 56 50 213

生物科学科 47 52 53 49 201

地球科学科 48 50 52 51 201

創造理学コース 23 － － － 23

計 251 253 270 239 1,013

180 167 182 213 742

111 108 112 142 473

112 110 108 130 460

112 113 111 132 468

121 112 121 133 487

70 81 73 82 306

52 51 52 59 214

52 51 52 59 214

0 0 0 1 1

191 193 194 216 794

54 51 52 62 219

569 549 565 679 2,362

（令和４年５月１日現在）

学生数

学部生

Faculties Departments 1st year 2nd year 3rd year 4th year Total
１年次 ２年次 ３年次 ４年次 合計
1st year 2nd year 3rd year 4th year Total

Faculty of Humanities 
and Social Sciences

Social and Human Studies

Language and Literature

Law

Economics

Total

Faculty of Education Training Course for School Teachers

Total

Faculty of Informatics Computer Science

Behavior Informatics

Socio-Information Studies

Total

Faculty of Science Mathematics

Physics

Chemistry

Biological Science

Geosciences

Creative Science Course: Global Innovation

Total

［ As of May 1, 2022 ］
（令和４年５月１日現在）

［ As of May 1, 2022 ］

304 303 306 322 1,235

学　　部 学科・課程

工学部 機械工学科

電気電子工学科

電子物質科学科

化学バイオ工学科

数理システム工学科

計

農学部 生物資源科学科

応用生命科学科

環境森林科学科

計

合 計

※参考 各学部に在籍している学生のうち、地域創造学環（教育プログラム）の課程を履修している学生数。

地域創造学環

計

【　】は夜間主コースを内数で示す。

Faculties Departments

Faculty of Engineering Mechanical Engineering

Electrical and Electronic Engineering

Electronics and Materials Science 

Applied Chemistry and Biochemical Engineering

Mathematical and Systems Engineering 

Total

Faculty of Agriculture Bioresource Sciences

Applied Life Sciences

Environment and Forest Resources Science

Total

Grand Total

※Reference　Among the students who are enrolled at each faculty, the number of students who registered for School of Regional Development (educational program). 

School of Regional 
Development

Total

Brackets indicate Numbers of Evening Course Students.
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Graduate Students大学院生

修士課程 Master's Course

研究科
Graduate Schools

専攻
Departments

１年次
1st year

２年次
2nd year

合計
Total

人文社会科学研究科
Graduate School of Humanities 
and Social Sciences

臨床人間科学専攻
Clinical Human Sciences

比較地域文化専攻
Comparative Studies in Languages and Culture

経済専攻
Economics

計
Total

総合科学技術研究科
Graduate School of Integrated 
Science and Technology

情報学専攻
Informatics

理学専攻
Science

工学専攻
Engineering

農学専攻
Agriculture

計
Total

合計
Grand Total

研究科
Graduate Schools

専攻
Departments

１年次
1st year

２年次
2nd year

３年次
3nd year

合計
Total

合計
Grand Total

博士課程（後期３年のみの課程）Doctor's Course (3-year Doctor's Course)

１年次
1st year

２年次
2nd year

合計
Total

研究科
Graduate Schools

専攻
Departments

教育学研究科
Graduate School of Education

光医工学研究科
Graduate School of Medical 
Photonics

自然科学系教育部
Graduate School of Science 
and Technology, Educational 
Division

共同教科開発学専攻
Cooperative Doctoral Course in Subject Development

計
Total

光医工学共同専攻
Cooperative Major in Medical Photonics

計
Total

ナノビジョン工学専攻
Nanovision Technology

光・ナノ物質機能専攻
Optoelectronics and Nanostructure Science

情報科学専攻
Information Science and Technology

環境・エネルギーシステム専攻
Environment and Energy Systems

バイオサイエンス専攻
Bioscience

計
Total

専門職学位課程 Professional Degree Course

教育学研究科
Graduate School of Education

教育実践高度化専攻（新課程）
Advanced Practice in School Education(New course)

計
Total

（令和4年５月１日現在）
［ As of May 1, 2022 ］

（令和4年５月１日現在）
［ As of May 1, 2022 ］

連合大学院（後期３年のみの博士課程）

岐阜大学大学院連合農学研究科欄の数字は、構成大学である静岡大学（指導教員）に属する配置現員数である。
Numbers in the Doctoral Course in the United Graduate School of Agricultural Science, Gifu University indicate Students Currently enrolled at Shizuoka University.

１年次
1st year

２年次
2nd year

3年次
3nd year

計
Total

研究科
Graduate Schools

専攻
Departments

United Graduate School (3-year Doctor's Course)

計
Total

岐阜大学大学院連合
農学研究科
Doctoral Course in the United 
Graduate School of Agricultural 
Science,Gifu University

生物生産科学専攻
Science of Biological Production

生物環境科学専攻
Science of Biological Environment

生物資源科学専攻
Science of Biological Resources

10 14 24

7 15 22

16 21 37

33 50 83

74 88 162

86 77 163

362 348 710

81 76 157

603 589 1,192

636 639 1,275

4 4 24

4 4 24

3 3 9

3 3 9

3 2 13

13 5 12

11 14 37

4 14 14

11 7 15

42 42 91

32

32

15

15

18

30

62

32

33

175

49 49 124 222

40 39 79

40 39 79

2 3 1

0 1 7

2 3 3

4 7 11

6

8

8

22

静岡キャンパス 浜松キャンパスShizuoka Campus Hamamatsu Campus
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Graduate Students大学院生

修士課程 Master's Course

研究科
Graduate Schools

専攻
Departments

１年次
1st year

２年次
2nd year

合計
Total

人文社会科学研究科
Graduate School of Humanities 
and Social Sciences

臨床人間科学専攻
Clinical Human Sciences

比較地域文化専攻
Comparative Studies in Languages and Culture

経済専攻
Economics

計
Total

総合科学技術研究科
Graduate School of Integrated 
Science and Technology

情報学専攻
Informatics

理学専攻
Science

工学専攻
Engineering

農学専攻
Agriculture

計
Total

合計
Grand Total

研究科
Graduate Schools

専攻
Departments

１年次
1st year

２年次
2nd year

３年次
3nd year

合計
Total

合計
Grand Total

博士課程（後期３年のみの課程）Doctor's Course (3-year Doctor's Course)

１年次
1st year

２年次
2nd year

合計
Total

研究科
Graduate Schools

専攻
Departments

教育学研究科
Graduate School of Education

光医工学研究科
Graduate School of Medical 
Photonics

自然科学系教育部
Graduate School of Science 
and Technology, Educational 
Division

共同教科開発学専攻
Cooperative Doctoral Course in Subject Development

計
Total

光医工学共同専攻
Cooperative Major in Medical Photonics

計
Total

ナノビジョン工学専攻
Nanovision Technology

光・ナノ物質機能専攻
Optoelectronics and Nanostructure Science

情報科学専攻
Information Science and Technology

環境・エネルギーシステム専攻
Environment and Energy Systems

バイオサイエンス専攻
Bioscience

計
Total

専門職学位課程 Professional Degree Course

教育学研究科
Graduate School of Education

教育実践高度化専攻（新課程）
Advanced Practice in School Education(New course)

計
Total

（令和4年５月１日現在）
［ As of May 1, 2022 ］

（令和4年５月１日現在）
［ As of May 1, 2022 ］

連合大学院（後期３年のみの博士課程）

岐阜大学大学院連合農学研究科欄の数字は、構成大学である静岡大学（指導教員）に属する配置現員数である。
Numbers in the Doctoral Course in the United Graduate School of Agricultural Science, Gifu University indicate Students Currently enrolled at Shizuoka University.

１年次
1st year

２年次
2nd year

3年次
3nd year

計
Total

研究科
Graduate Schools

専攻
Departments

United Graduate School (3-year Doctor's Course)

計
Total

岐阜大学大学院連合
農学研究科
Doctoral Course in the United 
Graduate School of Agricultural 
Science,Gifu University

生物生産科学専攻
Science of Biological Production

生物環境科学専攻
Science of Biological Environment

生物資源科学専攻
Science of Biological Resources

10 14 24

7 15 22

16 21 37

33 50 83

74 88 162

86 77 163

362 348 710

81 76 157

603 589 1,192

636 639 1,275

4 4 24

4 4 24

3 3 9

3 3 9

3 2 13

13 5 12

11 14 37

4 14 14

11 7 15

42 42 91

32

32

15

15

18

30

62

32

33

175

49 49 124 222

40 39 79

40 39 79

2 3 1

0 1 7

2 3 3

4 7 11

6

8

8

22

静岡キャンパス 浜松キャンパスShizuoka Campus Hamamatsu Campus
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研究生・科目等履修生等 Research Students/Credited Auditors 学生在籍状況 Enrollment

キャンパス別学生在籍状況 Enrollment by Campus

区 分
Classification

研究生
Research Students

聴講生
Auditors

科目等履修生
Credited Auditors

特別聴講学生
Special Auditors

特別研究学生
Special Research Students

合計
Total

区 分
Classification

研究生
Research Students

聴講生
Auditors

科目等履修生
Credited Auditors

特別聴講学生
Special Auditors

特別研究学生
Special Research Students

合計
Total

人文社会科学部
Faculty of Humanities and Social Sciences

大学教育センター
Education Development Center

教育学部
Faculty of Education

情報学部
Faculty of Informatics

理学部
Faculty of Science

工学部
Faculty of Engineering

農学部
Faculty of Agriculture

電子工学研究所
Research Institute of Electronics

合 計
Total

合 計
Total

人文社会科学研究科
Graduate School of Humanities
and Social Sciences

教育学研究科
Graduate School of Education

総合科学技術研究科
Graduate School of Integrated 
Science and Technology

自然科学系教育部
Graduate School of Science and 
Technology, Educational Division

工学部

農学部 人文社会科学部

1,971人（23.0%）794人（9.0%）

2,362人
（28.0%）

1,235人
（15.0%）

理学部

学 部

8,473人 大学院

1,576人
Graduate Schools

大学院

1,576人
Graduate Schools

Faculty of Science

Faculty of 
Engineering

 

Faculty of Agriculture

※地域創造学環は
各学部に含む

（令和4年５月１日現在）
［ As of May 1, 2022 ］

Faculty of Humanities and 
Social Sciences

人文社会科学研究科

83人（5.3%）

Graduate of Humanities and 
Social Sciences

教育学研究科

111人
（7.0%）

Graduate of Education
光医工学研究科

15人
（1.0%）

Graduate of 
Medical Photonics

自然科学系教育部

175人（11.1%）

Graduate of Science and 
Technology, Educational Division

教育学部
Faculty of Education

5,053人
（60.0%）

静岡  
Shizuoka

3,420人
（40.0%）

浜松
Hamamatsu 566人

（36.0%）

静岡  
Shizuoka

1,010人
（64.0%）

浜松
Hamamatsu

1,192人
（75.6%）

総合科学技術
研究科
Graduate of 
Integrated Science
and Technology

1,098人（13.0%）1,013人（12.0%）

情報学部
Faculty of Informatics

Faculties

学 部

8,473人
※地域創造学環は
静岡に含む

Faculties

合 計
Total

キャンパス
Campus

学部生
Undergraduate Students

大学院生
Graduate Students

静岡キャンパス
Shizuoka Campus

浜松キャンパス
Hamamatsu Campus

合　　計
Total

5,619

4,430

10,049

5,053 566

3,420 1,010

8,473 1,576

国際連携推進機構
Organization for International Collaboration 

0 0 1

0 0 2

17 0 3

0 0 3

2 0 0

0 1 1

2 0 1

1 0 1

0 0 0

22 1 12

0

0

2

1

1

0

1

0

0

5

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

2

22

4

3

0 0 1

1 0 0

3 0 0

0 0 0

4 0 1

0

0

2

0

2

0

0

0

2

2

1

1

5

2

9

2

4

2

0

40
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研究生・科目等履修生等 Research Students/Credited Auditors 学生在籍状況 Enrollment

キャンパス別学生在籍状況 Enrollment by Campus

区 分
Classification

研究生
Research Students

聴講生
Auditors

科目等履修生
Credited Auditors

特別聴講学生
Special Auditors

特別研究学生
Special Research Students

合計
Total

区 分
Classification

研究生
Research Students

聴講生
Auditors

科目等履修生
Credited Auditors

特別聴講学生
Special Auditors

特別研究学生
Special Research Students

合計
Total

人文社会科学部
Faculty of Humanities and Social Sciences

大学教育センター
Education Development Center

教育学部
Faculty of Education

情報学部
Faculty of Informatics

理学部
Faculty of Science

工学部
Faculty of Engineering

農学部
Faculty of Agriculture

電子工学研究所
Research Institute of Electronics

合 計
Total

合 計
Total

人文社会科学研究科
Graduate School of Humanities
and Social Sciences

教育学研究科
Graduate School of Education

総合科学技術研究科
Graduate School of Integrated 
Science and Technology

自然科学系教育部
Graduate School of Science and 
Technology, Educational Division

工学部

農学部 人文社会科学部

1,971人（23.0%）794人（9.0%）

2,362人
（28.0%）

1,235人
（15.0%）

理学部

学 部

8,473人 大学院

1,576人
Graduate Schools

大学院

1,576人
Graduate Schools

Faculty of Science

Faculty of 
Engineering

 

Faculty of Agriculture

※地域創造学環は
各学部に含む

（令和4年５月１日現在）
［ As of May 1, 2022 ］

Faculty of Humanities and 
Social Sciences

人文社会科学研究科

83人（5.3%）

Graduate of Humanities and 
Social Sciences

教育学研究科

111人
（7.0%）

Graduate of Education
光医工学研究科

15人
（1.0%）

Graduate of 
Medical Photonics

自然科学系教育部

175人（11.1%）

Graduate of Science and 
Technology, Educational Division

教育学部
Faculty of Education

5,053人
（60.0%）

静岡  
Shizuoka

3,420人
（40.0%）

浜松
Hamamatsu 566人

（36.0%）

静岡  
Shizuoka

1,010人
（64.0%）

浜松
Hamamatsu

1,192人
（75.6%）

総合科学技術
研究科
Graduate of 
Integrated Science
and Technology

1,098人（13.0%）1,013人（12.0%）

情報学部
Faculty of Informatics

Faculties

学 部

8,473人
※地域創造学環は
静岡に含む

Faculties

合 計
Total

キャンパス
Campus

学部生
Undergraduate Students

大学院生
Graduate Students

静岡キャンパス
Shizuoka Campus

浜松キャンパス
Hamamatsu Campus

合　　計
Total

5,619

4,430

10,049

5,053 566

3,420 1,010

8,473 1,576

国際連携推進機構
Organization for International Collaboration 

0 0 1

0 0 2

17 0 3

0 0 3

2 0 0

0 1 1

2 0 1

1 0 1

0 0 0

22 1 12

0

0

2

1

1

0

1

0

0

5

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

2

22

4

3

0 0 1

1 0 0

3 0 0

0 0 0

4 0 1

0

0

2

0

2

0

0

0

2

2

1

1

5

2

9

2

4

2

0

40
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